

J  
SLP(C)... 7367 OF 2003

ITEM No.16

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 7367/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in FAOS 162/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KIRPAL KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.M. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Malaika R.Adv.for  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Dr. V.K.Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that notice has already been issued on SLP(C)No. 11884/2003. The Registry to file report of that matter. This matter is adjourned for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER