

0

SLP(C)No. 11884 OF 2003  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 3-5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11884/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in FAO 157/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMTESHWAR ANAND

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER MOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bringing LRs on record of R.8&  
c/delay in filing substitution appln.substituted service )

Date : 08/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Jasmine Dhamakewala, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Respondent-In-Person(NP)

Mr. Ashok Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications for substitution, condonation of delay and for substituted service on Respondent No.2 are allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER