

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 7 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17856/2003

KIRPAL KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.M. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for expunction of name of deceased respondent No.8)

Date : 13/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Singh, Adv.

(Respondent-in-person)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent No.8 filed

by the petitioner is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER