

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17856/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in FAOS No. 162/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KIRPAL KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.M. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11884 of 2003

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Malvika Rajkotia,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,adv.

Mr.Ravi Prakash,adv.

Mr.FS Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Arun Mohan,Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.N.Kanjawala,Adv.

Ms.Jasmine Dhamakewala,Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.N.Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Dr.Vinod Tewari,Adv.

Mr.JPN Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Sethi,Adv.

Mr.Hari Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha ,Adv

Respondent-In-Person

-2-

Mr.Uday U.Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rohan Thawani,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

half of
. and
erson
g

Ms. Malvika Rajkotiar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner commenced his arguments at 12.50 p.m and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter respondent in person commenced her arguments and was on her legs till 4.00 p.m. leaving the matters part-heard.

List on 22.7.2005.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER