

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.16 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6327 OF 2005

KIRPAL KAUR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.M. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

With

IA No.16 & 17 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6326 OF 2005

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Ms.Jaismine, Adv.

Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

In-Person

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.17 (Exemption from filing O.T.) allowed.

Issue notice in I.A.No.16 returnable within four weeks.

Counter, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the respondent No.1 is permitted to deposit the money as ordered in the

Civil Appeal with the Registrar General of this Court within four weeks from today.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master