

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 16/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 6326 and 6327 OF 2005 and

IA 17/2006 in Civil Appeal No.6327/2006

ANTESHWAR ANAND ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRI VIRENDER MOHAN SINGH & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment)

Date: 09/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha ,Adv

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee ,Adv

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

Respondent-In-Person ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is present in person.

It has been submitted at the Bar that the counter affidavit has been

already filed.

It has been pleaded by the learned Advocates, who have appearance,

that the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Place the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd