

ITEM NO.1F
(For Order)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

I.A.Nos. 16 & 17 in I.A.No. 16 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.6327 OF 2005

KIRPAL KAUR AND ANR.
VERSUS
V.M. SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.Nos. 16 & 18 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.6326 OF 2005

AMTESHWAR ANAND
VERSUS
VIRENDER MOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2007

This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Order today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Respondent-in-perosn

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Order of the
Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Bedi.

I.A. No.16 in both the appeals is permitted to be withdrawn
and other interlocutory applications are dismissed as having become
infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable order is placed on the file)