

ITEM NO.112 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6327 OF 2005
Smt. Kirpal Kaur & Anr. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Sh. V.M. Singh & Ors. Respondent(s)
(With office report regarding releasing the amount)
With C.A.No.6326/2005
Date: 30/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Minocha(Respondent-in-peson)

Mr. Prasant Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As pointed out in Office Report dated 5th October, 2007, Respondent
No.1 Mr. V.M. Singh has deposited an amount of Rs.15 lac in
C.A.No.6326/2005 and an amount of Rs. 31 lac in c.A.No.6327/2005 in
pursuant to Court's Order.

Now, Mr. V.M. Singh has requested for withdrawal of such amount in
view of Court's Order dated 30th August, 2007. Hon'ble Court has on 30th
August, 2007 in I.A. No. 16 in C.A.No.6327/2005 and I.A. No.17 in
C.A.No.6327/2005 (Para 9, Page 5) specifically orders to return the
amount to Shri V.M. Singh.

In view of above, fact, the amount in question which is invested in the
FDR be paid to Mr. V.M. Singh with accrued interest, if any, against proper
identification and receipt at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar